- first pari passu charge on the following immovable properties of the Company:-
   - land and building situated at C-59, Noida, Phase II;
Repayment term :-   On demand. The facilities which are sanctioned are for a period of 12 months.

Particulars

As at
September 30, 2024

The details pertaining to number of stock awards and share matching plans, weighted average grant date fair value and expiry schedule are disclosed below:

Units granted during the year
Vested during the year

Units outstanding at the end of the year

Special Allowance Stock Awards

PoSSA

SMP

1.63

1.05

1.68

Units outstanding at the beginning of the year

Vesting Year

Units outstanding at the end of the year

As at
September 30, 2024

Grant YearPlan

Adjustments / lapsed

C&S Electric Limited
Notes forming part of the financial statements
(All amounts are in INR million except wherever stated otherwise)

(vii) Utilisation of borrowed funds and share premium

Note 51 - Reclassification
Classification is summarised below:-
Note No. Balance sheet

(Extract)
September 30, 2023
(as previously
reported)

Increase/(Decrease) September 30, 2023
(restated)

22 Trade Payables (1,351.67)   120.88   (1,230.79)

19 (b) Short term provisions (470.75)   (38.73)   (509.48)

19 (a) Long term provisions (261.07)   59.76   (201.31)

18 (b) Other current
Financial liabilities

(343.18)   (141.90)   (485.08)

20 Contract liabilities -   (382.11)   (382.11)

21 Other current
liabilities

(670.21)   560.02   (110.19)

9 (b) Other Current assets 306.90   (177.91)   128.99

i) Reclassification of compensated absences of Rs. 59.76
million from Long term to short term provisions.
ii)Reclassification of Provision for reconstitution fee &
stamp duty of Rs. 81.66 million from trade payables to short
term provisions.
iii) Reclassification of customer claims of Rs. 39.22 million
from trade payables to short term provisions.
iv)Reclassification of Provision of liquidated damages of Rs.
141.90 from short term provisions to refund liabilities under
Other current financial liabilities.

Note 50 - Other Information:

a.directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner whatsoever by or on behalf of the Funding Party (Ultimate Beneficiaries) or

[…]

ii) Reclassification of unearned revenue of Rs. 13.16 million
from Other current liabilities to Contract liabilities.
iii) Reclassification due to netting off of Goods and service
tax balances between other current liabilities and other
current assets of Rs. 177.91 million.

(viii) Undisclosed income
The Company does not have any transaction which is not recorded in the books of accounts that has been surrendered or disclosed as income during the year in the tax assessments under the
Income Tax Act, 1961 (such as, search or survey or any other relevant provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961).

b.provide any guarantee, security or the like on behalf of the ultimate beneficiaries

Annual Report 2023-24.indd   80Annual Report 2023-24.indd   80 17-12-2024   12:59:4017-12-2024   12:59:40

C&S Electric Limited

ANNUAL REPORT
October 03-September 0481

C&S Electric Limited
Notes forming part of the financial statements
(All amounts are in INR million except wherever stated otherwise)

(vii) Utilisation of borrowed funds and share premium

Note 51 - Reclassification
Classification is summarised below:-
Note No. Balance sheet

(Extract)
September 30, 2023
(as previously
reported)

Increase/(Decrease) September 30, 2023
(restated)

22 Trade Payables (1,351.67)   120.88   (1,230.79)

19 (b) Short term provisions (470.75)   (38.73)   (509.48)

19 (a) Long term provisions (261.07)   59.76   (201.31)

18 (b) Other current
Financial liabilities

(343.18)   (141.90)   (485.08)

20 Contract liabilities -   (382.11)   (382.11)

21 Other current
liabilities

(670.21)   560.02   (110.19)

9 (b) Other Current assets 306.90   (177.91)   128.99

i) Reclassification of compensated absences of Rs. 59.76
million from Long term to short term provisions.
ii)Reclassification of Provision for reconstitution fee &
stamp duty of Rs. 81.66 million from trade payables to short
term provisions.
iii) Reclassification of customer claims of Rs. 39.22 million
from trade payables to short term provisions.
iv)Reclassification of Provision of liquidated damages of Rs.
141.90 from short term provisions to refund liabilities under
Other current financial liabilities.

Note 50 - Other Information:

a.directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner whatsoever by or on behalf of the Funding Party (Ultimate Beneficiaries) or